TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koei Co., Ltd.		04/01/2010	Limited Company: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECMO KOEI GAMES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	18-12 Minowa-cho
Internal Address:	1-chome, Kohoku-ku
City:	Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	LIMITED COMPANY: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428282	BLADESTORM
Registration Number:	2738786	CRIMSON SEA
Registration Number:	2760082	DYNASTY TACTICS
Registration Number:	2167095	DYNASTY WARRIORS
Registration Number:	3567639	DYNASTY WARRIORS
Registration Number:	3412937	FATAL INERTIA
Registration Number:	3544366	FIGHTER'S BATTLE
Registration Number:	2849022	G1 JOCKEY
Registration Number:	2897616	GAMECITY
Registration Number:	2789639	GITAROO MAN
Registration Number:	2748126	JOURNEY WEST
Registration Number:	2724953	KESSEN
Registration Number:	2948515	KOEI
Registration Number:	2860837	MYSTIC HEROES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0834

900162682

Registration Number:	2846262	NAVAL OPS
Serial Number:	78618842	NI-OH
Registration Number:	3568373	OPOONA
Registration Number:	2746905	P.T.O.
Registration Number:	1833405	PACIFIC THEATER OF OPERATIONS
Registration Number:	3651789	PREY THE STARS
Registration Number:	1823830	РТО
Registration Number:	2743626	SAIYUKI
Registration Number:	2931482	SAMURAI WARRIORS
Serial Number:	77799369	TRINITY SOULS OF ZILL O'LL
Serial Number:	77623641	UNCHARTED WATERS ONLINE
Serial Number:	77719430	UNCHARTED WATERS ONLINE
Registration Number:	3558330	WARRIORS OROCHI
Registration Number:	2981469	WARSHIP GUNNER
Registration Number:	2811563	XTREME LEGENDS
Registration Number:	2772232	YANYA CABALLISTA
Registration Number:	3529070	ZILL O'LL
Registration Number:	1551688	KOEI
Registration Number:	1545482	NOBUNAGA'S AMBITION
Registration Number:	1545481	ROMANCE OF THE THREE KINGDOMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)393-9279

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: abounds@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60446-364894

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel
Signature:	/Jason M. Vogel/
Date:	05/20/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=NAMECHANGEKOEl#page1.tif source=NAMECHANGEKOEl#page2.tif source=NAMECHANGEKOEl#page3.tif source=NAMECHANGEKOEl#page4.tif source=NAMECHANGEKOEl#page5.tif	

履歴事項全部証明書

腹 歷 事 項 神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目 18番12号

株式会社2000年30年ゲームス 会社法5等番号 0200-01-020127

庙 身	採式会社光栄		
	株式会社コーエーテクモゲームス	平成22年 4月 日	
本 // 信》	横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目23番3号		
	神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目18番12 号	平成 9年 4月21日移転 平成 9年 6別 2田登記	
公告をする力法	電子公告に方法により行う。 http://www.koei.co.jp	平成1.7年 6月2.8日変更	Ē
Company of the Compan	ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ の他やむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経 造新聞に掲載して行う。	开发让7年 7月 7日登記	
	電子公告により行う。 - h to P p://www.koeitecmo. - co.]p/	平成2:2年 4月 1日変更	
	をだし、電子公告によることができない事故ぞ の他やむを得ない事由が生じたときは、官報に 掲載してこれを行う。	平成 2.2 年 4 月 1 日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和53年7月25日		
官的	1. 次に掲げるコンピューターに関する事業 (1) コンピューターソフトウェア商品及びハー 開発・製造・販売並びにレンタル業務 (2) ジピューターソフトウェア及びシード 活動及び設計・開発業務	<u>。アの委託開発に関する受益</u>	
	3) シピューターソフトウェア及びパージョンピューターソフトウェア及びハージョンピューターソフトウェア及びハージョン・		
	 書籍・雑誌・楽譜の出版に関する一切の事業 ③ 次に掲げる音楽に関する一切の事業 ④ ディスクレコード、ミュージックテープを作製造並びに売買 (2) ビデオテープ、ビデオディスク、映画その 		
	 作・製造並びに売買 (3) 音楽、映像及びその他の著作物に関する著業務 (4) 演奏家、歌手等の芸能家の養成及び出演の 	作権延びに著作勝接権の管理	

1/19

整理番号 ち017006

下線のある本のは抹消事項であることを示す。

神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目18番12号

株式会社コーエテクモゲームス

会社法人等番号 0200-01-020127

	平成22年4月1日横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目18番12号でであったホールディングス株式会社に分割 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
	平成22年4月1日東京都千代田区九段北四丁自己推り。 ラグモウェーブに分割
	平成2:2年 4月12 2 日
吸収合併	界成2.2年4月1日東京都千代田区九段北四訂目1番3.4号テクモ株式会社を
	奇併 平成2·2·4 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により形成18 年 5月。1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成1°7年法律第8.7号第1 3 6条の規定により平成18 年間5月 1日登記
整查役会战险会社。 经期子3事項	監査役会設置会社 ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・
	平成22年 4月 1日廃止 平成22年 4月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成1.8年/17月///6日登記
登記記録に関する:	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成 8年 2月 6月 8月 8月 8月 8月 8日

れは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(橫浜地方法務局管轄)

平成22年 4月30日

東京法務局登記官

小 田 切 敏



整理番号 ち017006

下線のある池のは抹消事項であることを示す。

19/19

Certificate of the Complete History Record

TECMO KOEI GAMES CO., LTD.
18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture Corporate, etc. No.: 0200-01-020127

Trade name	Koei Co., Ltd. (also known as Kabushiki Kaisha Koei)		
	THE CLASS AND CALLED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Revised on April 1, 2010	
	TECMO KOEI GAMES CO., LTD.	Registered on April 1, 2010	
Main office	23-3 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City		
	18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku,	Relocated on April 21, 1997	
•	Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture	Registered on May 2, 1997	
Method of public announcement	Publicized electronically. http://www.koei.co.jp/ Provided however, in case of an accident in which	Revised on June 23, 2005	
	electronical publication is impossible, or other inevitable circumstances, announcement is done by insertion in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	Registered on July 7, 2005	
	Publicized electronically. http://www.koeitecmo.co.jp/ Provided however, in case of an accident in which	Revised on April, 1, 2010	
·	electronical publication is impossible, or other inevitable circumstances, announcement is done by insertion in the official gazette.	Registered on April, 1, 2010	
Date of company establishment	July 25, 1978	_	
Purpose	 Businesses relating to computers as listed below: (1) Planning, design, development, manufacture, sale and rental of computer software and hardware products (2) Marketing activities, design and development relating to computer software and hardware development on consignment (3) Formulation and implementation of survey and research on technologies and markets relevant to computer software and hardware (4) Organizing service of events featuring computer software and hardware Any and all businesses relating to publication of books, magazines and music scores Any and all businesses relating to music as listed below: (1) Planning, production, manufacture and purchase/sale of disk records, music tapes and other audio media products (2) Planning, production, manufacture and purchase/sale of video tapes, video disks movies and other audio/visual media products (3) Management business of copyright and related rights relevant to music, filmed images and other all-the-rights-reserved matters (4) Coordination and management of training and placement of musicians, singers and other artists/entertainers 		

Reference No.: Chi 017006 *Items that are underlined represent items that have been deleted.

TECMO KOEI GAMES CO., LTD.

18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture

Corporate, etc. No.: 0200-01-020127

Corporate split	On April 1, 2010 the Company split into Tecmo Koei Holdings Co., Ltd. at 18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City.		
	Registered on April 1, 2010		
	On April 1, 2010 the Company split into Tecmo Koei Wave Co., Ltd. at 1-34 Kudan-kita 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.		
	Registered on April 12, 2010		
Merger by absorption	On April 1, 2010, merger of Tecmo Limited (also known as Tecmo Kabushiki Kaisha and Tecmo Ltd.) at 1-34 Kudan-kita 4-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.		
	Registered on April 1, 2010		
Items relating to the company with the board of directors	The company incorporated with the board of directors Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of 2005 Law No. 87, Article 136.		
Items relating to the company with the auditors	The company incorporated with the auditors Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of 2005 Law No. 87, Article 136.		
Items relating to the	The company incorporated with the board of auditors		
company with the board of auditors	Registered on July 5, 2006		
	Abolished on April 1, 2010. Registered on April 1, 2010.		
Items relating to the	The company incorporated with the accounting auditors		
company with the accounting auditors	Registered on July 5, 2006		
Items relating to the record of company	Pursuant to provision of 1989 Ordinance No.15, Annex section 3 of the Ministry of Justice		
registration	transcribed on December 5, 1996		

This is to certify that the above represents all of the items not closed that are recorded in the Commercial Register.
(Under jurisdiction of the Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 30, 2010

Toshio ODAGIRI
Registrar (Official seal)
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No.: Chi 017006 *Items that are underlined represent items that have been deleted. 19/19

Verification of Translation 翻訳証明

Re: The following document:

Certificate of the Complete History Record

「履歴事項全部証明書」

I, Sachiko MORIWAKI

of Industry & Trade Center Co., Ltd. at 2 Yamashita-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama City, phone No. 045-671-7111, hereby declare that I am the translator of the document attached and certify that the attached is a true translation from Japanese into English to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature: 1

Sachiko Moriwaki

Dated this 17th day of May 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 05/20/2010